

RAJPIPLA NAGARPALIKA, RAJPIPLA.**CONSTRUCTION BOX-CULVAT AT POST OFFICE
110.58 to 220.29 MT. RAJPIPLA NAGARPALIKA****SCHEDULE- B**

Sr. No.	Qty	Item Description	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	44.43	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (1-Cement : 4- coarse sand : 8- hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	2640.211	Cum	117311.29
2	56.11	Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. Height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (A) Foundations Footings Bases of Columns etc. and Mass concrete.	174.983	Sqm	9817.39
3	68.57	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (A) Foundations, footings, Base of columns and Mass concrete.	4070.583	Cum	279114.77
4	658.26	Providing formwork of ordinary timber planking so as to give a rough finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etc. height of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4M. and removal of the same for in situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in. (C) Vertical surface such as walls (any thickness) partitions and the like including attached buttresses & string course & the like.	232.250	Sqm	152880.56
5	72.80	Providing and laying controlled cement concrete M.250 and curing complete excluding the cost of formwork and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in (B) Walls, from top of foundation level up to floor two level	4355.251	Cum	317077.78
6	11500.35	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	76.215	Kg	876494.63
7	90.00	Providing and Laying controlled cement concrete M.30 Precast RCC Slab 1830 mm X 1220 mm X 200 mm include transportation, labour charge.	2000.000	No.	180000.00
		Market Rate			
Net Project cost for civil work					19,32,696.43